Test Report

No. SHAHG2000204401 Date: 16 Jan 2020 Page 1 of 8

RETON HARDWARE CO., LIMITED
B-19A04, DIAMOND SQUARE, ZHONGSHAN E'ROAD, CHANG’AN DISTRICT, SHIJIAZHUANG, HEBEI,

CHINA

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : STAINLESS STEEL

MESH GLOVE

SGS Job No. :

Item No. :

PO No.:

Manufacturer :
Supplier :

Country of Origin :
Country of Destination :
Style No. :

Age Labelling :

Date of Sample Received :

Testing Period :
Test Requested :
Test Method :
Test Results :

Conclusion :

SHHL2001000207CW - SH
RTCMG-01

RTPI20-25

RETON HARDWARE CO., LIMITED
RETON HARDWARE CO., LIMITED
CHINA

SPAIN

RTCMG-01

5 YEARS

03 Jan 2020

03 Jan 2020 - 16 Jan 2020

Selected test(s) as requested by client.
Please refer to next page(s).

Please refer to next page(s).

The tested parameters comply with the requirements stated in Regulation

(EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October
2004.

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

scan to see the report
ol &

Lfv du Lin

Lucia Liu
Approved Signatory

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic lgocurnanls al hftp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Cliant's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the trar i d This d cannol be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for$ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prc d to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,

or emall: CN.Docchecki@sgs.com
{EAE (85-21) 61402553 {EAE (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

3"Buikding No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghai China ~ 200233
hE - i - TR ELKSEIEISH  WIE: 200233 tHL (86-21)61402504 fHL (86-21)61156899  © sgs.china@sgs.com

- sEmMEmE
;';j&\nspec!ioﬂ & Tosting Services >
LT, ¥

1
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. SHAHG2000204401 Date: 16 Jan 2020 Page 2 of 8

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 SHA20-002044.001 Red TPE TPE
SN2 SHA20-002044.002  Silvery stainless steel mesh STAINLESS STEEL
SN3 SHA20-002044.003  Copper with ZN plating metal button Copper with ZN plating
Remarks :

(1) mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter
(2) mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

(3) °C= degree Celsius

(4) < =less than

(5) MDL = Method Detection Limit

(6) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL)

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments -Overall migration

Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Il and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;
EN 1186-3: 2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method;
EN 1186-14: 2002 substitute test;

Simulant Used Time Temperature  Max. Permissible Result of 001 Conclusion
Limit Overall migration

10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
Solution

3% Acetic acid (W/V) 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm? 3.9mg/dm? PASS
aqueous solution

95% Ethanol 2.0hr(s) 60°C 10mg/dm? 7.0mg/dm>2# PASS
Isooctane 0.5hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? 7.8mg/dm3# PASS

Notes :

(1) Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 2 mg/dm? or 12 mg/kg.

(2) Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3 mg/dm? or 20mg/kg.

(3) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

(4) The test data is obtained by considering the articles intended for repeated use as per described in
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex V. Report the 3rd extractive result.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic l'socurnanls al hitp://www.sgs. <:t:|mTen.j erms -and-Conditions/Terms-e- Docurnenl aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurisdiction Issue therein. Any holder o ocument is

advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the tlme ol its intervention only and wimln the limits ol

Client’s instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client snd this documsnl does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the trar cannol be reproduced
A ANt except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthonzed alteration, for$ery or falsification of the content or
@i B iz iz i) 4 ] i appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
%¢ Inspection & Testing Services =7 results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .
Py &3’ }\lilll To check the authenticity of testing /ins tion report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
8 or er 1I CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

3“Buiding No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui Distrct Shanghai China ~ 200233 {EAE (86-21) 61402553 EAE (86-21)64053670  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
[E - b - HITEELKEEOBSH  RB4H: 200233 tHL (86-21)61402504 fHL (86-21)61156899  © sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)




Test Report No. SHAHG2000204401 Date: 16 Jan 2020 Page 3 of 8

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments -Specific migration of heavy
metal

Test Method : With reference to EN13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by ICP-OES.
Sample 001

SimulantUsed : 3% Acetic acid (W/V) aqueous solution
Test Condition: 40 °C 0.5 hr(s)

Test Item(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test Result
Limit

Migration times - - - Third
Area/volume - dm?kg - 6.0
Aluminium(Al) 1 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Barium(Ba) 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Cobalt(Co) 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Copper(Cu) 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Iron(Fe) 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Lithium(Li) 0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Manganese(Mn) 0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Zinc(Zn) 5 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Nickel(Ni) 0.02 mg/kg 0.02 ND
Conclusion PASS
Notes :

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Verification for label claim validity — Bisphenol A free by Total Content of Bisphenol A

Test Method : With reference to Part Il Section D2 of Testing Methods for Foodstuffs, Implements,
Containers and Packaging, Toys, Detergents, JETRO, Japan External Trade Organization,
2009 (Dichloromethane extraction by ultrasonic bath). Analysis was performed by HPLC-MS.

Test Item(s) Limit Unit MDL 001
Bisphenol-A 0.1 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Conclusion PASS

Europe Resolution CM/Res(2013)9-Extractable heavy metals

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms- and Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic l'.gocurnanls at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document,aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction Issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this dacumsnl does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the trar cannol be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval ol‘ the Company. Any unauthonzed alteration, for$ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and « ders may be prc d to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the

,  REREMENTE
\nspectmn & Testing Semr;es results shown In this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested A
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or emall: CN.Docchecki@sgs.com

3"Building, No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui Distict Shanghai China 200233 {EAE (85-21) 61402553 {EAE (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

hE - - HICEH L89B 3SRE  KiME: 200233 tHL (86-21)61402594  fHL (86-21)61156899 @ sgs.china@sgs.com
1
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. SHAHG2000204401 Date: 16 Jan 2020 Page 4 of 8

Test Method : With reference to EN 13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by ICP-OES and ICP-MS.

Sample 002: PASS
Simulant Used :  Atrtificial tap water
Test Condition: 40 °C 0.5 hr(s)

Area/Volume : 6.0 dm?/kg

Test ltem(s) Limit Unit MDL 1st + 2nd Migration
Aluminium(Al) 35 mg/kg 0.2 ND
Antimony(Sb) 0.28 mg/kg 0.02 ND
Chromium(Cr) 1.75 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Cobalt(Co) 0.14 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Copper(Cu) 28 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Iron(Fe) 280 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Manganese(Mn) 12.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Molybdenum(Mo) 0.84 mg/kg 0.02 0.02
Nickel(Ni) 0.98 mg/kg 0.05 ND
Silver(Ag) 0.56 mg/kg 0.03 ND
Tin (Sn) 700 mg/kg 5 ND
Vanadium(V) 0.07 mg/kg  0.005 ND
Zinc(Zn) 35 mg/kg 1 ND
Arsenic(As) 0.014 mg/kg  0.001 ND
Barium(Ba) 8.4 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Beryllium(Be) 0.07 mg/kg  0.005 ND
Cadmium(Cd) 0.035 mg/kg  0.002 ND
Lead(Pb) 0.07 mg/kg  0.005 ND
Lithium(Li) 0.336 mg/kg 0.02 ND
Mercury(Hg) 0.021 mg/kg  0.002 ND
Thallium(Tl) 0.0007 mg/kg 0.0001 ND
Magnesium(Mg) - mg/kg 5 ND
Titanium(Ti) - mg/kg 0.05 ND
Test Item(s) Limit Unit MDL 3rd Migration
Aluminium(Al) 5 mg/kg 0.2 ND
Antimony(Sb) 0.04 mg/kg 0.02 ND
Chromium(Cr) 0.25 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Cobalt(Co) 0.02 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Copper(Cu) 4 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Iron(Fe) 40 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Manganese(Mn) 1.8 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Molybdenum(Mo) 0.12 mg/kg 0.02 ND
Nickel(Ni) 0.14 mg/kg 0.05 ND
Silver(Ag) 0.08 mg/kg 0.03 ND

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents al hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Cliant's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the trar i d This d cannol be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for$ery or falsification of the content or
ds o

appearance of this document is unlawful and offs s may be prc d to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or emall: CN.Docchecki@sgs.com

3"Buikding,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui Distrct Shanghai China 200233 {EAE (86-21) 61402553 EAE (86-21)64053670  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
T - Fi - HICEE L89S  HEL: 200233 tHL (86-21)61402504 fHL (86-21)61156899  © sgs.china@sgs.com

1
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report

Test Item(s)
Tin (Sn)

Vanadium(V)
Zinc(Zn)
Arsenic(As)
Barium(Ba)
Beryllium(Be)
Cadmium(Cd)
Lead(Pb)
Lithium(Li)
Mercury(Hg)
Thallium(TI)
Magnesium(Mg)
Titanium(Ti)

Sample 003:

Simulant Used :
Test Condition :
Area/Volume

Test Item(s)
Aluminium(Al)
Antimony(Sb)
Chromium(Cr)
Cobalt(Co)
Copper(Cu)
Iron(Fe)
Manganese(Mn)
Molybdenum(Mo)
Nickel(Ni)
Silver(Ag)

Tin (Sn)
Vanadium(V)
Zinc(Zn)
Arsenic(As)
Barium(Ba)
Beryllium(Be)
Cadmium(Cd)
Lead(Pb)
Lithium(Li)
Mercury(Hg)
Thallium(TI)
Magnesium(Mg)

No. SHAHG2000204401 Date: 16 Jan 2020

Limt  Unit  MDL  3rd Migration

100 mg/kg 5 ND
0.01 mg/kg  0.005 ND
5 mg/kg 1 ND
0.002 mg/kg  0.001 ND
1.2 mg/kg 0.25 ND
0.01 mg/kg  0.005 ND
0.005 mg/kg  0.002 ND
0.01 mg/kg  0.005 ND
0.048 mg/kg 0.02 ND
0.003 mg/kg  0.002 ND
0.0001  mg/kg 0.0001 ND
- mg/kg 5 ND

- mg/kg 0.05 ND

PASS

Artificial tap water
40 °C 0.5 hr(s)

: 6.0 dm?/kg

Limit Unit MDL 1st + 2nd Migration
35 mg/kg 0.2 ND
0.28 mg/kg 0.02 ND
1.75 mg/kg 0.1 ND
0.14 mg/kg 0.01 ND
28 mg/kg 0.1 ND
280 mg/kg 0.25 ND
12.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
0.84 mg/kg 0.02 ND
0.98 mg/kg 0.05 ND
0.56 mg/kg 0.03 ND
700 mg/kg 5 ND
0.07 mg/kg  0.005 ND
35 mg/kg 1 ND
0.014 mg/kg  0.001 ND
8.4 mg/kg 0.25 ND
0.07 mg/kg  0.005 ND
0.035 mg/kg  0.002 ND
0.07 mg/kg  0.005 ND
0.336 mg/kg 0.02 ND
0.021 mg/kg  0.002 ND
0.0007 mg/kg 0.0001 ND
- mg/kg 5 ND

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents al hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Cliant's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the trar i d This d cannol be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for$ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prc d to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,

or emall: CN.Docchecki@sgs.com
3"Buikding,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui Disrct Shenghai China 200233 {EAE (85-21) 61402553 {EAE (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
tHL (86-21)61402504 fHL (86-21)61156899  © sgs.china@sgs.com

|E - £ - HICEEL@HSsISISH  #IHA: 200233
1
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)

Page 5 of 8



Test Report No. SHAHG2000204401 Date: 16 Jan 2020 Page 6 of 8

Test Item(s) Limit Unit MDL 1st + 2nd Migration
Titanium(Ti) - mg/kg 0.05 ND
Test Item(s) Limit Unit MDL 3rd Migration
Aluminium(Al) 5 mg/kg 0.2 ND
Antimony(Sb) 0.04 mg/kg 0.02 ND
Chromium(Cr) 0.25 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Cobalt(Co) 0.02 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Copper(Cu) 4 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Iron(Fe) 40 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Manganese(Mn) 1.8 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Molybdenum(Mo) 0.12 mg/kg 0.02 ND
Nickel(Ni) 0.14 mg/kg 0.05 ND
Silver(Ag) 0.08 mg/kg 0.03 ND
Tin (Sn) 100 mg/kg 5 ND
Vanadium(V) 0.01 mg/kg  0.005 ND
Zinc(Zn) 5 mg/kg 1 ND
Arsenic(As) 0.002 mg/kg  0.001 ND
Barium(Ba) 1.2 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Beryllium(Be) 0.01 mg/kg  0.005 ND
Cadmium(Cd) 0.005 mg/kg  0.002 ND
Lead(Pb) 0.01 mg/kg  0.005 ND
Lithium(Li) 0.048 mg/kg 0.02 ND
Mercury(Hg) 0.003 mg/kg  0.002 ND
Thallium(TI) 0.0001  mg/kg 0.0001 ND
Magnesium(Mg) - mg/kg 5 ND
Titanium(Ti) - mg/kg 0.05 ND
Notes :

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

(2) Requirement for repeat use article: According to Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res(2013)9, the
result from 3rd migration shall comply with the Specific Release Limit (SRL) and the sum of 1st and 2nd
migration shall not exceed seven times of SRL for repeated use articles

(3) Acidic foodstuff is not considered for compliance

Remark:
# = Exceed the limit

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic lgocurnanls al hftp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Cliant's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the trar i d This d cannol be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for$ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prc d to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the

24

o EREmEmE

%¢ Inspection & Testing Services =7 results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Py &3’ Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or emall: CN.Docchecki@sgs.com

3"Buikding,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui Distrct Shanghai China 200233 {EAE (86-21) 61402553 EAE (86-21)64053670  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
hE - i - TR ELKSEIEISH  WIE: 200233 tHL (86-21)61402504 fHL (86-21)61156899  © sgs.china@sgs.com

1
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. SHAHG2000204401 Date: 16 Jan 2020 Page 7 of 8

Sample photo:

SHA20-002044.001

SHA20-002044.002

Unless otherwise agreed in writlng. this document is issued by the Cc to its G | Conditi of Service printed
overleaf, | at http://www.sgs. comleanarms-and-Condihuns aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject o Terms and Condl!ions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs. en/Terms-and-Condition rms-o-D cumsn! aspx.
Attention is drawn to the of liability, ification and Jurls on Issues define erein. older of this ent is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention onl and within |he Ilmlm of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a

“14 transaction from axerclaing all their rights and obligations under the tr This d cannol be reproduced

o & = except in full, wﬂhout prior writlen lpproval of the Ci y. Any thorized alt r?e ry or falsification of the content or

@ Fede bl & i of this d s I and offenders may be pmsocutod to the fullest oxtunt of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
‘hlnspec!m lT:smg Smus results shown in this test report refer onh{ to the sample(s) tested

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection rupcrl & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,

or email: CN.Docchecki@sgs.com

3 Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghai China 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fEAE (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
thiE - b - HC X EILEHS8IS3SR  #BA: 200233 tHL (86-21)61402594 fHL (86-21)61156899 e sgs.china@sgs.com
1

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. SHAHG2000204401 Date: 16 Jan 2020 Page 8 of 8

SHA20-002044.003

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

Unless otherwise agreod in writlng this docutnont u issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, _& WWW.SQS. comlenITarms-and-Condihunl -s x and, for alectrunlc format documunh
subject o Terms and Condllions for Electronic Documents a o dl ion: rrn +D a s
Attention is drawn to the of liability, ification ed y
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Ccmpuny s !Indlngu at the tlme 01 Its Interventlon onl and wlthln me IImIm of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exerclaing all their rights and obligntlom un or the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior wﬁtlen ppr il . ny forgery or falsification of the content or
of this d y be ted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test leport uefar onl¥ to lha samsilltt} tpst
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection repurl & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or emall: CN.Docchecki@sgs.com

3 Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghai China 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fEAE (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

thE - b8 - HICEHILKS89SISRE  HiM: 200233 tHL (86-21)61402594 fHL (86-21)61156899 e sgs.china@sgs.com
1
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



